-
-
'·�
4.9
31/a
7.1
55/s
41/s
41/s
41/s
41/s 55/s
5%
41/s
41/s
41/s
51/s
41/s 55/s
41/s
5%
41/s 51/s
55/s 55/s
5%
3.5
3.7
\
SCREW TERMINAL CAPACITORS
High Capacitance Computer Grade
Type DCM .. Best Value Capacitance/Type DCMX .. Maximum Capacitance
(
Not
for
 ne
w de
sig
n u
se
 D
CMC se
rie
sThese aluminum electrolytic capacitors are designed for
power supply filters, welding equipment, computer hold
up power and other industrial applications where large
capacitance, low ESR and high ripple current are
. required.
.
Performance Highlights:
• Capacitance 66 uF to I, I 00,000 uF • Standard capacitance tolerances
• Voltage 6.3 Vdc to 450 Vdc < 200 Vdc = -IO to +75%
• Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C 2! 200 Vdc = -10 to +50%
• I 000 hours full-ripple life test at +85°C Leakage currents 0.005CV uA (6 mA max)
• I 00 hours shelf life test at +85°C
Ratings:
ESR max Ripple amps Nominal ESR max Ripple amps Nominal
Capacitance ohms 85°C Case Size CatalogCapacitance ohms 85°C Case Size Catalog
uF 120Hz, 20kHz 120Hz. 20kHz D x L (inches) NumberuF 120Hz, 20kHz 120Hz, 20kHz D x L (inches) Number
(49000 0.0300 0.0210 6.77.1 1:Y, X 15/s DCM233U6R3AK2B23000 0.0510 0.0350 9.6 1% X 21/a DCMX493U7R5AA2B ..:,
34000 0.0340 0.0240 6.3 9.0 1% X 21/s DCM343U6R3AA2B 59000 0.0190 0.0130 8.8 12.1 1% DCM593U7R5AB2BX
34000 71000 0.02300.0510 0.0350 4.9 1% X 15/s DCMX343U6R3AK2B 0.0160 7.9 11.2 1% X 2% DCMX713U7R5AH2B
49000 0.0240 0.0170 7.8 10.8 1% X 25/s DCM493U6R3AH2B 87000 0.0140 0.0100 10.3 13.6 1% X 41/s DCM873U7R5AC2B
51000 0.0300 0.0210 6.8 9.6 1% X 21/s DCMX513U6R3AA2B 92000 0.0190 0.0130 8.8 12.1 1:l/a X 3Ys DCMX923U7R5AB2B
65000 0.0190 0.0130 8.9 12.1 1% X 3Ys DCM653U6R3AB2B 120000 0.0140 0.0110 11.9 14.9 2 X 31/a DCM124U7R5BB2B
73000 0.0230 0.0160 8.0 11.2 1:l/a X 25/s DCMX733U6R3AH2B 130000 0.0110 0.0081 11.1 13.8 1% DCM134U7R5AF2BX
14000095000 0.0140 0.0100 10.4 13.6 1:l/a DCM953U6R3AC2B 0.0140 0.0100 10.3 13.6 13/a X 41/s DCMX144U7R5AC2BX
95000 0.0190 0.0130 8.9 12.1 1:l/a X 3Ys DCMX953U6R3AB2B 140000 0.0120 0.0095 11.5 13.6 1% DCM144U7R5EC2BX
130000 0.0140 0.0110 12.0 14.9 2 X 3Ys DCM134U6R3BB2B 180000 0.0100 0.0074 14.6 17.9 2 DCM184U7R5BC2BX
140000 0.0110 0.0081 11.2 13.8 1% X 55/s DCM144U6R3AF2B 190000 0.0130 0.0100 12.5 15.7 2 X 3Ys DCMX194U7R5BB2B
2000000.0100 10.4 13.6 1:l/a DCMX144U6R3AC2B 0.0120140000 0.0140 0.0086 10.8 13.4 DCMX204U7R5AF2BH'sX X
160000 0.0120 0.0095 11.6 13.6 1 % X 41/s DCM 164U6R3EC2B 220000 0.0095 0.0073 13.1 15.4 PA X 41/a DCMX224U7R5EC2B
190000 0.0130 0.0100 12.6 15.7 2 X 3Ys DCMX194U6R3BB2B 280000 0.0070 0.0053 16.8 20.0 2 DCM284U7R5BF2BX
200000 0.0100 0.0074 14.7 17.9 2 X 41/s DCM204U6R3BC2B 290000 0.0100 0.0073 14.6 17.9 2 DCMX294U7R5BC2BX
210000 0.0110 0.0086 10.9 13.4 1:l/a X 55/s DCMX214U6R3AF2B 300000 0.0069 0.0054 19.5 22.6 21/2 X 41/s DCM304U7R5CC2B
13.1 15.4 4300000.0094 DCMX234U6R3EC2B 0.0064 0.0055 20.6 22.4 3 X 4Ys DCM434U7R5DC2B230000 0.0073 1 % X
0.0100 0.0073 14.7 17.9 2 440000 0.0069300000 DCMX304U6R3BC2B 0.0053 16.8 20.0 2 X 5% DCMX444U7R5BF2BX
460000 0.0049 0.0040 22.8 25.9 21/, X 5% DCM464U7R5CF2B310000 0.0069 0.0053 16.9 20.0 2 X 55/s DCM314U6R3BF2B
470000 0.0068 0.0054 19.5 22.6 21/2 X 41/s DCMX474U7R5CC2B330000 0.0068 0.0054 19.6 22.6 21/, X 41/a DCM334U6R3CC2B
450000 0.0069 0.0053 16.9 20.0 2 X 55/s DCMX454U6R3BF2B 510000 0.0066 0.0059 18.9 19.8 3 DCM514U7R5DE2BX
0.0064 0.0055 20.7 22.4 3 DCM474U6R3DC2B 650000 0.0047 0.0041 24.4 26.2 470000 3 DCM654U7R5DF2BX X
480000 0.0068 0.0054 19.6 22.6 21/, X 41/a DCMX484U6R3CC2B 650000 0.0062 0.0053 20.6 22.4 3 DCMX654U7R5DC2BX
0.0049 0.0040 22.9 25.9 DCM504U6R3CF2B 680000 0.0045 0.0040 24.7 26.4 500000 21/, 3 X 5% DCM684U7R5DP2BX
710000 0.0049 0.0039 22.8 25.9 21/, X 5% DCMX714U7R5CF2B560000 0.0065 0.0059 18.9 19.8 3 X 5Ya DCM564U6R3DE2B
;,;
870000 0.0050 DCMX87 4U7R5DE2B 0.0062 0.0053 20.7 22.4 3 DCMX67 4U6R3DC2B 0.0043 23.4 25.2 3670000 X X
0.0047 0.0041 24.5 26.2 3 DCM714U6R3DF2B 980000 0.0046 0.0040 24.4 26.2 3710000 DCMX984U7R5DF2BX X
1000000 0.0044 0.0039 24.7 26.4 3 X 5% DCMX105U7R5DP2B740000 0.0045 0.0040 24.7 26.4 3 X 5% DCM? 44U6R3DP2B
22.9 25.9 21/, DCMX7 44U6R3CF2B 740000 0.0049 0.0039 10 Vdc 1 2 Vdc Surge X
900000 0.0049 0.0043 23.5 25.2 3 X 51/s DCMX904U6R3DE2B *6000 0.1300 0.0830 6.2 1% X 21/a DCM602U01 OAA2B
1000000 0.0045 0.0040 24.5 26.2 3 X 55/s DCMX105U6R3DF2B *7200 0.1100 21/a DCM722U01 OAA2B 0.0710 6.4 1% X
1100000 0.0044 0.0039 24.7 26.4 3 X 5% DCMX115U6R3DP2B 17000 0.0510 0.0350 4.8 7.1 1% X 1% DCM173U010AK2B
7 .5 Vdc 9 Vdc Surge
21000 0.0510 0.0350 4.8 7.1 H's X 1% DCM213U7R5AK2B
31000 0.0350 0.0240 6.2 9.0 1% X 21/s DCM313U7R5AA2B
33000 0.0510 0.0350 4.8 7.1 H's X 1% DCMX333U7R5AK2B
45000 0.0240 0.0170 7.7 10.8 1:l/a X 2% DCM453U7R5AH2B
25000 0.0350 0.0240 6.2 9.0 1% X 21/a DCM253U01 OAA2B
29000 0.0510 0.0350 4.8 7.1 1% X 15/a DCMX293U01 OAK2B
36000 0.0240 0.0170 7.7 10.8 H's X 2% DCM363U01 OAH2B
43000 0.0300 0.0210 6.7 9.6 13/a X 21/s DCMX433U01 OAA2B
47000 0.0190 0.0130 8.8 12.1 1% X 31/a DCM473U01 OAB2B (
* Stock Rating
101 • MA (508) 996-8561
•
SCREW TERMINAL CAPACITORS
Best--Value Table
Not
for
 ne
w de
sig
n u
se
 D
CMC se
rie
s
Here's how to decide which screw-terminal capacitor
is best for your application. Our capacitor types are
ranked below on six characteristics. I 00% is the best
score, and all lower-scoring types are ranked against
the I 00% best type.
Select types for review which have high scores on
your most important characteristics and then
compare specifications to make your final choice. For
other characteristics and product strengths, refer to
the Application Chart in this section.
You can get combination rankings by multiplying
scores together. As an illustration, suppose that you
want to rank our types by lowest cost ripple
capability. Just multiply the low cost score by the
\
high ripple current score to find that the Type 500R is
the best value with a score of 67.2%. (0.84 x 0.80 =
0.672 or 67.2%) compared to the 550's next-best score
of 65%. ( 1.00 x 0.65 = 0.65 or 65%).
Tvoe
High
Caoacitance
Low
ESR
Low
Hi-Frequency
lmoedance
High
Ripple
Current
Long
Life
Low
Cost
DCM 61% 65% 94% 56% 10% 100%
.DCMX 100% 65% 94% 56% 10% 87%
500 58% 25% 83% 69% 25% 85%
500X 88% 19% 83% 69% 25% 74%
500R 87% 21% 83% 84% 27% 80%
550 67% 79% 94% 100% 23% 65%
101 51% 93% 94% 99% 36% 63%
101X 87% 93% 94% 99% 36% 55%
139R 6.2% 100% 100% 47% 10% 83%
125 5.8% 60% 97% 49% 100% 23%
High Capacitance
LowESR
Low Hi�Frequency Impedance
High Ripple Current
Long Life
Low Cost
l 00% means highest available capacitance.
l 00% means lowest ESR per unit capacitance and
is most representative of low voltage ratings.
I 00% means lowest impedance at l O to 20 kHz.
100% means highest available ripple current.
I 00% means longest life based on life test capability and ·de leakage
current and adjusted for extended-life test data.
I 00% means lowest l 000 piece price per unit capacitance
and is most representative of 10,000 uf and 10 Vdc.
( __
, MA (508) 996-8561  100
-
-
-
�
13/a
31/a
5.9
6.7
6.9
9.5 55/a 7.0
4Ya
�.5
55/a 9.5
55/a
55/a
55/a
3.9
41/a 4.4 6.3
7.0
6.3 9.6
8.9
7.0
9.6
57/a
55/a
1'/a
55/e
4.8
31/a
5.2 7.7
13/a
21/, 5.3
51/, 7.7 13/a
5.9
55/a
4.3
7.4
9.4 6.9
8.5
SCREW TERMINAL CAPACITORS
ESR max Ripple amps Nominal ESR max
Capacitance ohms· as•c Case Size Catalog Capacitance ohms Catalog
uF 120Hz, 20kHz 120Hz, 20kHz D x L inches) Number uF 120Hz, 20kHz Number
62000 0.0230 0.0160 7.9 11.2 13/a X 25/s DCMX623U01 OAH2B *5500 0.0720 0.0450 4.8 8.2 13/a X 3Ya DCM552U025A828
70000 0.0140 0.0100 10.3 13.6 1% X 4Ya DCM703U01 OAC28 *5600 0.0710 0.0440 4.8 8.3 13/a X 3Va DCM562U025A828
81000 0.0190 0.0130 8.8 12.1 13/a X 3Ya DCMX813U01 OA828 *6800 0.0660 0.0450 4.3 6.1 13/a
'
I
X 2Va DCM682U025AA28
97000 0.0140 0.0110 11.9 14.9 2 X 3Ye DCM973U0108828 7900 0.0540 0.0360 4.6 6.9 X We DCM792U025AK28
Not
for
 ne
w de
sig
n u
se
 D
CMC se
rie
s100000 0.0110 0.0081 11.1 13.8 13/a X 55/a DCM104U010AF28
120000 0.0140 0.0100 10.3 13.6 1% X 41/a DCMX124U01 OAC28
120000 0.0120 0.0100 11.5 13.6 13A X 4Va DCM124U010EC28
*8200 0.0500 0.0320 5.8 9.4 13/a X 4Ya DCM822U025AC28
*8900 0.0480 0.0310 5.6 8.5 13/a X 3Ya DCM892U025A828
*9000 X 3Va DCM902U025A8280.0470 0.0310 5.6 8.5 13/a
150000 0.0100 0.0074 14.6 17.9 2 X 4Va DCM154U01 OBC2B *10000 0.04�0 0.0290 5.8 8.5 13/a X DCM103U025A828
170000 0.0130 0.0100 12.5 15.7 2 X 3Ya DCMX17 4U0108828 12000 8.80.0370 0.0240 13/a X 2Y, DCM123U025AA28
180000 0.0120 0.0086 10.8 13.4 13/a X 55/a DCMX184U010AF28 *13000 9.60.0340 0.0230 13/a X 4Ya DCM133U025AC28
200000 0.0095 0.0073 13.1 15.4 13A X 4Va DCMX204U01 OEC2B 14000 0.0540 0.0360 4.6 13/a X 15/a DCMX143U025AK28
13/a X 4Ya DCM163U025AC28DCM234U01 OBF28 *16000 0.0290 0.0200230000 0.0070 0.0054 16.8 20.0 2 X
240000 0.0069 0.0054 19.5 22.6 21/, DCM244U01 OCC28 17000 0.0260 0.0170 7.4 10.7 13/a X 25/s DCM173U025AH28
DCMX254U010BC28 *18000 0.0350 0.0250 8.0 10.8 2 X 4Ya DCM183U0258C28
4VaX
250000 0.0100 0.0074 14.6 17.9 2 X
350000 0.0066 0.0056 20.6 22.4 3 X 4Ya DCM354U010DC28 *18000 0.0270 0.0190 7.1 13/a X 4Y, DCM183U025AC28
13/a X 2Ya DCMX213U025AA28370000 0.0050 0.0040 22.8 25.9 2V. X DCM37 4U01 OCF28 21000 0.0320 0.0210 6.4
390000 0.0069 0.0053 16.8 20.0 2 X 55/a DCMX394U0108F2B
410000 0.0068 0.0054 19.5 22.6 21/, X 4Ye DCMX414U010CC28
450000 0.0070 0.0063 18.9 19.8 3 X 5Ye DCM454U010DE28
22000 0.0200 0.0140 8.4 11.9 13/a X 3Ya DCM223U025A828
*29000 0.0210 0.0140 10.9 15.6 2 X 4V, DCM293U0258C28
*30000 0.0200 0.0130 11.0 15.6 2 X 4Y, DCM303U0258C28
540000 0.0048 0.0042 24.4 26.2 3 X DCM544U010DF28 30000 0.0240 0.0160 7.6 11.0 13/a X 25/s DCMX303U025AH28
560000 0.0046 0.0040 24.7 26.4 3 X 5% DCM564U010DP28 *32000 0.0190 0.0130 11.1 15.5 2 X 4Ya DCM323U0258C28
580000 0.0063 0.0054 20.6 22.4 3 X 4Ya DCMX584U010DC2B 33000 0.0140 0.0100 10.0 13.5 13/a X 4Ya DCM333U025AC28
630000 0.0049 0.0040 22.8 25.9 2Y, X DCMX634U01 OCF28 39000 0.0200 0.0140 8.4 11.9 13/a X 3Ya DCMX393U025A828
780000 0.0050 0.0044 23.4 25.2 3 X 5Ya DCMX784U010DE28 *41000 0.0160 0.0120 11.5 14.9 2 X 4'!, DCM413U0258C28
880000 0.0046 0.0040 24.4 26.2 3 X DCMX884U010DF28 *43000 0.0160 0.0120 13.4 17.1 21/, X 4Y, DCM433U025CC28
920000 0.0045 0.0039 24.7 26.4 3 X 5Ye DCMX924U010DP28 46000 0.0150 0.0110 11.5 14.7 2 X 3Ya DCM463U0258828
*47000 0.0150 0.0110 11.6 14.5 2 X 4Ya DCM473U0258C2816 Vdc 20 Vdc Surge
49000 0.0110 0.0082 10.8 13.7 13/a X 55/s DCM493U025AF28*5500 0.0980 0.0640 6.4 13/a X 2Va DCM552U016AA28 *50000 0.0150 0.0110 13.5 16.5 2Y, X 4Ya DCM503U025CC28*7500 0.0760 0.0510 4.3 6.4 13/a X 2Va DCM752U016AA28 55000 0.0130 0.0100 11.2 13.5 PA X 4Ya DCM553U025EC28
57000 0 0140 0.0100 10.0 13.5 13/a X DCMX573U025AC28*8900 0.0670 0.0460 13/a X 2Ya DCM892U016AA28
8.6 13/a X 3Ye DCM922U016A82B *9200 0.0590 0.0390 5.4 70000 0.0100 0.0075 14.2 17.7 2 X 4Ya DCM703U0258C2811000 0.0510 0.0350 4.8
*13000 0.0430 0.0290
1% X 15/e DCM113U016AK28 79000 0.0140 0.0100 12.2 15.5 2 X 3Ya DCMX793U0258828
85000 0.0120 0.0087 10.4 13.3 1'/a X 55/s DCMX853U025AF281% X 4Ya DCM133U016AC28
17000 0.0350 0.0240 6.2 13/a X 2Ya DCM173U016AA2B 95000 0.0100 0.0075 12.7 15.3 PA X 4Ya DCMX953U025EC28
110000 0.0073 0.0054 16.4 19.9 2 X 55/e DCM114U0258F2820000 0.0510 0.0350 4.8 1% X 15/a DCMX203U016AK28
24000 0.0240 0.0170 7.7 10.8 13/a X 25/a DCM243U016AH28 120000 0.0072 0.0055 19.1 22.5 21/, X 4Ya DCM 124U025CC28 *31000 0.0300 0.0230 8.4 10.5 2 X 4Ya DCM313U016BC28 120000 0.0100 0.0075 14.2 17.7 2 X 4Y, DCMX124U0258C28
170000 0.0069 0.0058 20.4 22.3 3 X 4Ya DCM174U025DC28
180000 0.0052 ·6.0040 22.3 25.7 2Y, X 55/e DCM184U025CF28
190000 0.0073 0.0054 16.4 19.9 2 X 55/a DCMX194U0258F28
31000 0.0300 0.0210 6.7 1% X 2Ye DCMX313U016AA28
"-- 32000 0.0190 0.0130 8.8 12.1 13/a X 3Ya DCM323U016A828
44000 0.0230 0.0160 7.9 11.2 1'/a X 25/a DCMX443U016AH28
47000 0.0140 0.0100 10.3 13.6 13/a X 4Ya DCM473!)016AC2B
*50000 0.0170 0.0120 11.7 15.4 2 X 4Ya DCM503U01_68C2B
58000 0.0190 0.0130 8.8 12.1 13/a X 3Ya - DCMX583U0�6A82B
65000 0.0140 0.0110 11.9 14.8 2 X 3Ye DCM653U016BB28
69000 0.0110 0.0081 11.1 13.8 13/a X 55/s DCM693U016AF28
78000 0.0120 0.0100 11.5 13.6 13A X 4'!, DCM783U016EC28
85000 0.0140 0.0100 10.3 13.6 13/a X 4Va DCMX853U016AC28
100000 0.0100 0.0074 14.6 17.8 2 X 4Ya DCM104U0168C28
200000 0.0072 0.0055 19.1 22.5 2Y, X 4Ya DCMX204U025CC28
220000 0.0075 0.0067 18.8 19.8 3 X 5Ya DCM224U025DE28
260000 0.0050 0.0043 24.1 26.1 3 X 55/e DCM264U025DF28
270000 0.0048 0.0041 24.4 26.4 3 X 5% DCM274U025DP2B
290000 0.0068 0.0057 20.4 22.3 3 X 4Ya DCMX294U025DC28
310000 0.0051 0.0040 22.3 25.7 21/, X 55/e DCMX314U025Cl'28
400000 0.0054 0.0046 23.1 25.1 3 X 5Ya DCMX404U025DE28
370000 0.0076 0.0072 16.7 17.1 3 X 85/a DCM37 4U025DG28 120000 0.0130 0.0100 12.5 15.6 2 X 3Ya DCMX124U0168828
130000 0.0120 0.0086 10.8 13.4 13/a X 55/e DCMX134U016AF28 450000 0.0050 0.0042 24.1 26.1 3 X 5% DCMX454U025DF2B
470000 0.0048 0.0041 24.4 26.4 3 X DCMX474U025DP2B
590000 0.0074 0.0070 16.4 16.8 3 X 85/s DCMX594U025DG28140000 0.0100 0.0074 13.1 15.4 PA X 41/a DCMX144U016EC2B
150000 0.0070 0.0054 16.8 20.0 2 X DCM154U0168F28
40 Vdc 50 Vdc Surge 160000 0.0069 0.0055 19.5 22.6 2V, X 4Ya DCM164U016CC28
180000 0.0100 0.0074 14.6 17.8 2 X 4 1/a DCMX184U016BC28 *2200 0.1200 0.0740 3.4 5.6 13/a X 21/a DCM222U040AA28
X 21/a DCM272U040AA28240000 0.0067 0.0057 20.6 22.4 3 41/a *2700 0.1000 0.0630 3.6 5.6DCM244U016DC28 X
250000 0.0050 0.0040 22.8 25.8 21/, *2900 0.0950 0.0610 3.7 5.6DCM254U016CF28 X 21/a DCM292U040AA28X rn
13/a280000 0.0070 0.0054 16.8 20.0 2 X 55/e DCMX284U0168F2B *3600 0.0730 7.60.0450 4.6 X 3'!, DCM362U040A828
0.0420300000 0.0069 0.0054 19.5 22.6 21/, X 4Ya DCMX304U016CC2B *4000 0.0670 7.7 31/a DCM402U040A828
DCM422U040A828
1'/a X
310000 0.0072 0.0065 18.9 19.8 3 X 51/a DCM314U016DE2B *4200 0.0640 0.0400 4.9 7.7 H's X
370000 0.0048 0.0042 24.4 26.2 3 X 55/e DCM374U016DF28 ·*4700 0.0690 0.0480
380000 0.0047 0.0041 24.7 26.4 3 X 57/a DCM384U016DP28 *5100 0.0550 0.0350
5.2 H'a 21/e DCM4 72U040AA28 4.0 X
H', 3Ye DCM512U040AB28X
430000 0.0065 0.0056 20.6 22.4 3 DCMX434U016DC2B 5300 0.0570 0.0380 4.3 6.0 15/e DCM532U040AK28X 4V, X
0.0320450000 0.0049 0.0040 22.8 25.8 55/a DCMX454U016CF28 *5800 0.0500 7.7 13/a 3'!, DCM582U040A82BX X
570000 0.0052 0.0045 23.4 25.2 DCMX574U016DE2B *60003 0.0480 0.0320 5.4 X 31/a DCM602U040A828X
DCM484U016DG2B *6200 0.0450 0.0290480000 0.0070 0.0067 16.8 17.1 85/a3 8.8 1'/a X 41/a DCM622U040AC28X
650000 0.0047 0.0041 24.4 26.2 3 DCMX654U016DF28 *7500 0.0390 0.0250 6.2 8.9 1"/a X 41/a DCM752U040AC28
1'/a X 15/a DCMX772U040AK28
X
6_0680000 0.0046 0.0040 24_7 26.4 3 X 5% DCMX684U016DP2B 7700 0.0570 0.0380
730000 0.0065 0.0063 16.5 16.8 3 X 85/e DCMX734U016DG28 7900 0.0380 0.0260 5.6 7.7 13/, X 21/, DCM792U040AA28
*8200 O.Q400 13/a X 3Ya DCM822U040A8280_0280 5.625 Vdc 30 Vdc Surge
*8700 0.0350 0.0230 6.4 8.8 13/a X 4 1/a DCM872U040AC28*2700 0.1400 0.0880 3.2 6.0 Ha X 21/a DCM272U025AA28 *9000 0.0340 0.0230 6.4 8.8 13/a X 4Ya DCM902U040AC28*4500 0.0910 0.0580 3.9 6.3 Ha X 21/a DCM452U025AA2B 11000 0_0210 0.0180 13/a X 25/a DCM113U040AH28
13/a X 41/a DCM123U040AC28 *4 700 0.0880 0.0560 4_0 6.3 1'/a X 21/a DCM472U025AA28 *12000 0.0290 0.0200 6.7
* Stock Rating
• MA (508) 996-8561 102
-
-
-
0.0066 8.3 2V. 2V.
3V.
2V. 5%
4V.
0.0100
3V.
5'!/e
5%
0.0110
5.8 2V. 4V. 5.8
2V.
2V.
4V.
0.0061 9.4
4V.
0.0061 5%
2V. 0.0082
0.0100 5V.
2V. 5%
3V. 0.0110
0.0100 0.0062 5%
2V. 0.0100 5% 0.0062
0.0620 4V.
3.5
5.9 0.0380
2V. 4.9
7.6 4.9
5% 5.1
0.0068 0.0310
5.9
0.0250 8.7
0.0260
0.0220
3.2 8.3 3.2 5.6
6.7 4.3 3V.
5.1
4V. 9.1
3V.
4V. 0.0110 3%
3%
4%
4V.
4V. 3V. 12000
3% 0.0160 0.0110 5%
13/.i 5% 13/.i 4%
4V.
5%
2V. 0.0066 5% 5%
SCREW TERMINAL CAPACITORS
ESR max ESRmax Ripple amps Nominal
Capacitance ohms Catalog Capacitance ohms as•c Case Size Catalog
uF 120Hz, 20kHz Number uF 120Hz, 20kHz 120Hz, 20kHz D x L inches Number
0.0075
16.5 19.3
17.4 18.9 7.9 10.6 3
12000 0.0330 0.00870.0220 1% DCMX123U040AA2B 81000 DCMX813U050CC2B6.0 X 4V. '/
'
X
2%
0.008915000 0.0210 DCM153U040AB28 89000 DCM893U050DC280.0140 1% X 4VoX
17000 0.0250 0.0061 0.0047 19.7 22.6 0.0170 7.1 9.7 1% DCMX173U040AH28 90000 2V. X 5% DCM903U050CF28X
3
X DCMX124U050CF28*17000 0.0230 0.0150 9.9 14.3 2 X 3Ve DCM173U040BB28 120000 0.0061 0.0047 19.7 22.6
Not
for
 ne
w de
sig
n u
se
 D
CMC se
rie
s120000 0.0088 0.0074 17.4 18.9 *20000 0.0210 0.0140 10.3 13.9 2 DCM203U040BC28 DCMX124U050DC28X 4V.X
0.0140
22000 0.0100 0.0090 16.0 16.8 30.0150 9.4 12.2 1% X 4V. DCM223U040AC2B 120000 5V. DCM124U050DE28X
130000 0.0063 0.0054 20.9 22.6 3 X 5% DCM134U050DF2822000 0.0210 1% DCMX223U040AB287.9 10.6 X
0.0061 0.0052 21.2 22.8 *23000 140000 3 DCM144U050DP2B0.0190 0.0130 10.5 13.5 2 DCM233U040BC2B4Vo XX
160000 0.0069 0.0058 20.0 21.6 3 DCMX164U050DE2B31000 0.0170 0.0120 10.4 12.5 2 X 3Ve DCM313U0408828 X 5V•
180000 0.0063 0.0053 20.9 22.6 3 X 5% DCMX184U050DF2832000 0.0150 0.0100 9.4 12.2 1% X 4V. DCMX323U040AC28
190000 0.0061 0.0052 21.2 22.8 3 X 5% DCMX194U050DP28*33000 0.0130 0.0091 12.8 16.7 2 X 4Vo DCM333U040BC28
230000 0.0110 0.0110 1'4.4 14.7 3 X 8% DCM234U050DG2B0.008533000 0.0120 1% DCM333U040AF2810.3 12.7 X
290000 0.0110 0.0100 14.2 14.5 3 X 8%37000 0.0150 0.0110 10.1 11.6 1% DCM373U040EC2B DCMX294U050DG284VoX
0.0085
45000 20.0150 DCMX453U040BB2811.0 13.3 3Ve 63 Vdc 75 Vdc Surge X
47000 DCM473U040BC2B.0.0110 12.9 15.4 2 X 4Vo 0.0730 0.0390 3.6 1% DCM332U063AK283300 1% X
1%
*47000 0.0160 0.0140 11.7 12.8 DCM473U040CC28
7.5
X 4100 0.0730 0.0390 3.6 1% DCMX412U063AK281% X48000 0.0130 DCMX483U040AF280.0091 9.9 12.3 X 5% 0.0490 0.0260 4.7 DCM492U063AA284900 1% X54000 0.0110 0.0089 11.4 13.2 1% X 4Vo DCMX543U040EC2B
2%
6100 0.0430 0.0230 5.0 8.0 DCMX612U063AA281% X69000 0.0110 0.0085 12.9 15.4 2 DCMX693U040BC28X 7100 0.0350 0.0190 5.8 9.1 DCM712U063AH2B1% X
0.0065
71000 0.0079 15.1 17.6 2 X 5% DCM713U040BF28
6.7 10.3
8900 0.0320 0.0180 6.0 1% X 2% DCMX892U063AH28DCM773U040CC2877000 0.0082 17.0 19.4 2V2 X 0.0270 3V. DCM932U063AB2B9300 O.D150 1% X
0.0065
100000 2 DCMX104U040BF2B0.0079 15.1 17.6 X 12000 0.0270 0.0150 6.7 10.3 1% X 3Vs DCMX123U063AB28
14000 0.0190 0.0110 8.1 11.9 1% X 4V. DCM143U063AC28
17000 0.0190 0.0110 8.1 11.9 1% X 4V. DCMX173U063AC28
19000 0.0210 0.0130 9.2 12.4 2 X 3Ve DCM 193U063882B
20000 0.0150 0.0088 9.0 12.5 1% X 5% DCM203U063AF2B
23000 0.0170 0.0120 9.1 11.5 1% X 4Vo DCM233U063EC2B
2V.0.0058
DCMX114U040CC28110000 17.0 19.4 X 4Vo
DCM124U040CF2B120000 0.0047 20.2 22.7 X 5%
120000 0.0086 0.0074 17.1 18.9 3 X 4Vo DCM124U040DC28
0.0058
3 DCM164U040DE28160000 0.0090 16.2 16.8 X
3
170000 0.0047 20.2 22.7 DCMX174U040CF28X
0.0074 DCMX17 4U040DC28 170000 0.0085 17.7 18.9 X 4Vs
5%0.0093
24000 0.0180 9.7 13.1 2 DCMX243U0638828X180000 0.0059 0.0052 21.6 22.9 3 X 5% DCM184U040DP2B
180000 0.0061 0.0053 21.3 22.6 3 X 5% DCM184U040DF28
230000 0.0067 0.0058 20.3 21.6 3 X 5V. DCMX234U040DE28
260000 0.0061 0.0053 21.3 22.6 3 X 5% DCMX264U040DF28
270000 0.0059 0.0051 21.6 22.9 3 X 5% DCMX27 4U040DP2B
300000 0.0110 0.0110 14.5 14.7 3 X 8% DCM304U040DG28
0.0160 8.7 12.1 25000 1% DCMX253U063AF28X
28900 0.0140 0.0090 10.3 13.0 H<I X 4V. DCMX283U063EC2B
29000 0.0140 0.0087 11.5 15.2 2 X 4V. DCM293U063BC28
36000 0.0140 0.0087 11.5 15.2 2 X 4V. DCMX363U063BC28
0.0100 0.0066
13.5 17.4 44000 2 DCM443U063BF2BX
15.6 19.2 48000 DCM483U063CC28X 4Vo3 X 8% DCMX404U040DG2B400000 0.0110 14.3 14.5
0.0066
0.0100 13.5 17.4 55000 DCMX553U063BF282 X
50 Vdc 65 Vdc Surge 15.6 19.2 60000 0.0100 DCMX603U063CC2B2V2 X 4V.
0.0590
72000 0.0100 0.0075 16.8 18.8 3 DCM723U063DC2B1% X 2Ve DCM222U050AA2B0.1100 3.4 5.5*2200 X
4.0
73000 0.0068 0.0048 18.6 22.5 2V. X 5% DCM733U063CF285.5 1% X 2v. DCM242U050AA28*2400 0.0980 \
7.60.0350
89000 0.0100 0.0075 16.8 18.8 3 X 4V. DCMX893U063DC281% X 1% DCM402U050AK2B4000 0.0620
3
91000 0.0068 0.0048 18.6 22.5 5% DCMX913U063CF2B1% X 3V. DCM412U050AB2B*4100 0.0580 X
7.5
97000 0.0110 0.0091 15.7 16.8 1% X 3Vs bCM432U050AB28 DCM973U063DE280.0340*4300 0.0560 X 5V.
5%5.1
0.0065 0.0052 20.5 22.8 3 DCM114U063DP281100001% X 3Ve DCM482U050AB2B*4800 0.0510 0.0320 X
0.00740.0380
20.3 22.5 3 DCM114U063DF2B110000 0.0054DCM502U050AB2B7.5 1% X 3Ve*5000 0.0500 X
19.3 21.5 3 X 5V. DCMX124U063DE281200001% X 1% DCMX552U050AK2B 0.00595500 0.0620 4.0
7.6
140000 0.0067 0.0054 20.3 22.5 3 . X 5% DCMX144U063DF28DCM612U050AC28*6100 1%0.0400 5.9 4VaX
190000 0.0120 0.0110 14.3 14.7 3 X 8% DCM 194U063DG28 1% X 2Ve DCM612U050AA2B6100 0.0420 5.2
0.0230
210000 0.0120 0.0110 14.1 14.5 3 X 8% DCMX214U063DG288.6 1% X 4Vs DCM752U050AC28*7500 0.0350 6.2
1% X 2Ve DCMX832U050AA288.18300 0.0360 5.6 75 Vdc 95 Vdc Surge
�800 0.0290 0.0180 6.5 9.3 1% X 2% DCM882U050AH2B 5.60.1000 1% DCM222U075AK282200 0.0520 1% X
7.5 10.5
1% X 4Vs DCM103U050AC28*10000 0.0290 0.0200 6.4
4.1 7.2
DCMX242U075AK282400 0.1000 0.0520 1% X 1%1% X 3Ve DCM113U050AB2B11000 0.0230 0.0150 0.0670 2v. DCM322U075AA2B3200 0.0350 1% X
7.5 10.5
0.0170 1% X 2% DCMX123U050AH2B12000 9.60.0270
4.4 2V.
7.00.0690 DCM332U075AB28*3300 0.0370 1% X1% X 3Vs DCMX1 63U050AB28 16000 0.0230 0.0150 7.73700 0.0580 0.0300 DCMX372U075AA281% X*16000 0.0340 0.0260 7.0 8.1 2 X 4V. DCM 163U050BC28
5.3
0.0470 8.8 1% X 2% DCM472U075AH2B0.02504700DCM173U050AC2B17000 0.0160 0.0110 8.9 12.1 1% X
8.0
0.0440 DCMX532U075AH285300 0.0230 1% X 2%*20000 0.0200 0.0130 10.1 13.0 2 X 4V. DCM203U050BC28 *5600 0.0440 0.0250 5.4 DCM562U075AC2B1% X 4V.DCM233U050882B23000 0.0180 0.0130 10.0 12.4 2 X 0.0420 0.0240 5.4 8.0 DCM592U075AC2B*5900 1% X
0.0130
1% DCMX233U050AC2B23000 8.9 12.1 0.0160 X 4Vo 6100 0.0360 0.0190 5.9 10.0 DCM612U075AB2B1% X2V. X 4Vo DCM253U050CC2B*25000 0.0180 11.8 14.4 0.0360 0.0190 5.9 10.0 DCMX692U075AB286900 1% X25000 0.0130 0.0087 9.8 12.6 1% X 5% DCM253U050AF28 9000 0.0260 0.0140 7.2 11.6 DCM902U075AC2B1% X2 DCM253U050BC28*25000 0.0180 0.0130 10.1 12.3 X 0.0260 0.0140 7.2 11.6 DCMX103U075AC2810000 1% X 4Vo0.0130 11.8 14.0 2V2 DCM273U050CC2B*27000 0.0180
5%13000
X 0.0270 0.0150 8.4 12.3 2 DCM123U075882BX28000 0.0160 0.0110 9.7 11.5 1% X 4Vo DCM283U050EC2B 8.1 12.2 DCM133U075AF2B0.0190 0.0110 1% X*31000 0.0170 0.0130 11.6 13.5 2V2 X 4V. DCM313U050CC28 0.0240 0.0140 8.9 12.9 DCMX143U075BB2814000 2 X
0.0170 0.0130
10.5 13.2 2 X 3Ve DCMX323U050882832000 0.0210 0.0120 7.8 11.8 DCMX153U075AF2815000 1% XDCM333U050CC2B11.5 13.2 2V2*33000 X 4Vo 0.0220 0.0140 8.4 11.4 DCM153U075EC2B15000 X 4V.1% DCMX343U050AF2B34000 0.0130 0.00�2 9.5 12.2
2 4%
X 0.0170 0.0110 9.6 13.0 DCMX173U075EC2B17000 X2 DCM363U050BC2836000 0.0120 0.00�6 12.4 15.3 X 0.0180 0.0110 10.5 15.0 DCM193U075BC2B19000 X39000 0.0120 0.0089 11.0 13.1 1% X 4Vs DCMX393U050EC28 22000 0.0180 0.0110 10.5 15.0 2 X 4Va DCMX223U075BC2849000 0.0120 0.0086 12.4 15.3 2 X 4V. DCMX493U050BC28 29000 0.0120 0.0074 12.5 17.2 2 X 5% DCM293U075BF2B
X55000 0.0085 o.po61 14.5 17.5 2 DCM553U050BF28 32000 0.0120 0.0077 14.5 19.2 2V2 X 4Vo DCM323U075CC28
20.0061
16.5 19.3 DCM593U050CC2B59000 0.0087
0
X 4Vo
X33000 0.0120 0.0074 12.5 17.2 2 DCMX333U075BF28
X DCMX753U050BF2B75000 0.0085 14.5 17.5 36000 0.0120 0.0077 14.5 19.2 2Y2 DCMX363U07 5CC2B X 4Vo
\_* Stock Rating
• MA (508) 996-8561   103
-
-
-
-
5%
0.0081 41/s 1
5%
2Y,
5%
5%
5% 0.0100 5%
2.9
3.9 2V.
5.0
5.8
2.7 3.9 4.6
7.5
7.1 5.4
6.9 3Ve 4.8
3.8 5.4
5.7 5% 0.0420
4.5 4Ve
4Ve 0.0290
4Ve
4Ve
4\/e
5.4 5% 5%
5%
6.5 16000 4Ve
5%
4\/e
24000 0.0160 4V.
5%
0.0320 7.4
4V. 4V.
5Ve 5%
5% 5% 0.0110
5%
4V.
5% 2V,
5\/e
5%
3.0
13/a 2.9 2.3
3.2
2.7
3.1 4.9 3.8
3.9
3\/e 540 6.7 3V.
0.1200 3.2
7.0 0.0360 5%
13/a 4Ve
0.0700 3V.
13/a 7.9 7.3
3\/e
4.5 4V. 8.7 5.9
4V. 4Ve
4Ve
4.8
13/a 5.1 5% 7.3
4Ve 4V.
5%
2\/,
4V.
5.8 7.2
\
SCREW TERMINAL CAPACITORS
ESRmax Ripple amps Nominal ESR max
Capacitance ohms as•c Case Size Catalog Capacitance ohms Catalog
uF 120Hz, 20kHz 120Hz, 20kHz Dx L inches Number uF 120Hz, 20kHz Number
47000 0.0110
-
DCM473U075DC28 13000 0.0160 0.0120 14.1 16.2 3 X 5Ve DCM133U150DE2816.2 19.0 3,,.-
X
15000 0.0140 0.0110 14.9 17.1 3 X 5% DCM153U150DF2817.5 22.4 DCM483U075CF2848000 0.0084 0.0055 2V, X
16000 0.0140 0.0100 15.1 17.3 3 DCM163U150DP28DCMX543U075DC2854000 0.0110 0.0081 16.2 19.0 3 X 41/s X
17000 0.0160 0.0110 12.9 16.3 5% DCMX173U150CF2855000 0.0084 0.0055 17.5 22.4 2V, X 5% DCMX553U075CF28 X
Not
for
 ne
w de
sig
n u
se
 D
CMC se
rie
s64000 0.0120 0.0094 15.4 17.0 3 X 51/s DCM643U075DE28 17000 0.0210 0.0150 12.2 14.3 3 X 4Ve DCMX173U150DC28
DCM723U075DF28 22000 0.0160 0.0120 14.1 16.4 3 X 5Ve DCMX223U150DE2872000 0.0077 0.0058 19.6 22.7 3 X
72000 0.0085 0.0063 18.7 21.7 3 X 51/s DCMX723U075DE28 25000 0.0140 0.0120 13.8 14.8 3 X 8% DCM253U150DG28
DCMX253U150DF2875000 0.0074 0.0056 19.9 23.0 3 X 5% DCM753U075DP28 25000 0.0140 0.0110 14.9 17.3 3 X
15.1 17.5 3 , DCMX263U150DP28 DCMX823U075DF28 26000 0.014082000 0.0077 0.0058 19.6 22.7 3 XX
85000 0.0074 0.0056 19.9 23.0 3 X 5% DCMX853U075DP28 43000 0.0140 0.0120 13.8 14.8 3 X 8% DCMX433U150DG28
120000 0.0120 0.0110 14.3 15.0 3 X 8% DCM124U075DG28 200 Vdc 250 Vdc Surge
140000 0.0120 0.0110 14.1 14.7 3 X 8% DCMX144U075DG28 DCM191 T200AK28 190 0.2600 0.1600 2.0 1% X 1%
1 00 Vdc 125 Vdc Surge DCM311T200AA28310 0.1600 0.1000 2.6 1% X
380 0.2700 0.1700 1,9 2.7 1% X 1% DCMX381T200AK281100 0.1200 0.0530 2.8 5.4 1% X 1% DCM112U1 OOAK28
DCM461T200AH28460 0.1100 0.0670 3.4 1% X 2%1600 0.1200 0.0530 2.8 5.4 1% X 1% DCMX162U1 OOAK28
0.0830 0.0510 3.9 1% X 3Ve DCM611T200A828DCM172U1 OOAA28 6101700 0.0790 0.0360 3.7 6.9 1% 2\/eX
1% X 2\/e DCMX611 T200AA28 DCM242U1 OOAH28 610 0.1500 0.09102400 8.5 1% X 2%0.0550 0.0250
2Ve DCMX252U1 OOAA28 910 0.1100 0.0660 3.4 4.8 1% X 2% DCMX911T200AH282500 0.0680 0.0310 4.0 1% X
920 0.0560 0.0350 4.9 1% X 4Ve DCM921T200AC283200 9.7 1% X 3Ve DCM322U1 OOA828 0.0420 0.0200
5.3 2 DCM122T20088281% X 2% DCMX362U1 OOAH28 1200 0.0650 0.04303600 0.0510 0.0240 8.8 X
3Ve DCMX122T200A8281200 0.0850 0.0530 1%4600 0.0300 0.0140 6.5 11.3 1% X 4Ye DCM462U1 OOAC28 X
DCM142T200AF281400 0.0410 0.0260 8.0 1%DCMX472U1 OOA828 4700 0.0200 5.4 9.7 1% X 3Ve X
6.1 2 DCM142T2008C28,6500 0.0370 0.0230 6.6 8.8 2 X 3Ye DCM652U1008828 *1400 0.1000 0.0660 X
6.2 8.4 DCM152T200EC281500 0.0440 1%6900 0.0220 0.0110 7.4 12,0 1% X 5% DCM692U1 OOAF28 X
DCMX182T200AC286900 0.0300 0.0140 6.5 11.3 1% X 41/s DCMX692U100AC28 1800 0.0570 0.0360 4.8 6.7 1% X
7800 0.0250 0.0140 7.9 11.3 1% X 4Ye DCM782U1 OOEC28 1900 0.0420 0.0280 6.8 8.7 2 X 4Ve DCM192T2008C28
9500 0.0340 0.0200 7.0 9.3 2 X 3Ve DCMX952U1008828 *2200 0.0620 0.0390 5.8 8.3 2 X 4Ve DCM222T2008C28
*2500 0.0610 0.0410 5.6 7.4 2 X 5% l;)CM252T2008F282 DCM992U1008C289900 0.0250 0.0150 8.3 10.9 X
10000 0.0240 0.0120 7.2 11.6 1% X 5% DCMX103U1 OOAF28 2500 0.0670 0.0490 5.0 6.0 2 X 3Ve DCMX252T2008828
2 DCM272T2'008C2811000 0.0190 0.0110 8.9 12.8 1% X 4Ve DCMX113U1 OOEC28 *2700 0.0530 0.0340 6.2 8.6 X
7.4 DCMX272T200AF281%DCM153U1008F28 2700 0.0440 0.028015000 0.0170 0.0110 9.9 12.7 2 XX
8.2 10.4 2 DCM302T2008F2815000 0.0250 0.0150 8.3 10.9 2 X 4Ye DCMX153U1008C28 3000 0.0280 0.0190 X
8.2 1% X 41/s DCMX302T200EC28DCM163U100CC28 3000 0.0380 0.02600.0160 0.0110 11.9 15.1 2V, X
2\/2 DCM322T200CC2841/sDCMX223U1008F28 3200 0.0260 0.0180 9.9 12.5 22000 0.0170 0.0110 9.9 12.7 2 XX
DCMX392T2008C2824000 0.0160 0.0110 11.9 15.1 2V, X 4Ve DCMX243U1 OOCC28 3900 0.0480 0.0350 6.1 7.3 2 X
DCM482T200DC280.0120 13.0 14.8 3 X 4Ve DCM243U1 OODC28 4800 0.0230 0.0170 11.5 13.3 3 X
0.0075 14.4 17.9 2\/, X 5% DCM253U1 OOCF28 5000 0.0180 0.0120 12.2 15.1 2\/2 DCM502T200CF2825000 0.0110 X
2 X 5% DCMX602T2008F286000 0.0230 8.833000 0.0120 0.0094 15.0 17.0 3 X 51/s DCM333U1 OODE28
DCMX642T200CC28DCMX363U1 OODC2B 6400 0.0310 0.0230 8.7 10.3 2V,36000 0.0160 0.0120 13.0 14.8 3 XX
DCM662T200DE28DCMX373U1 OOCF2B 6600 0.0170 0.0130 13.4 15.5 337000 0.0110 0.0075 14.4 17.9 2V2 XX
DCM742T200DF2BDCM373U1 OODF28 *7400 0.0150 0.0120 14.2 16.3 315.8 17.8 37000 0.0086 3 XX
DCM782T200DP2839000 0.0110 0.0083 16.0 18.0 3 X 5% DCM393U1 OODP28 7800 0.0150 0.0110 14.4 16.6 3 X
9.5 10.4 DCMX952T200DC28349000 0.0120 0.0094 15.0 17.0 3 X 5Ve DCMX493U100DE28 9500 0.0300 0.0250 X
DCMX982T200CF2855000 0.0110 0.0086 15.8 17.8 3 X 5% DCMX553U1 OODF2B 9800 0.0210 0.0160 10.8 12,6 X
57000 0.0110 0.0083 16.0 18.0 3 X 5% DCMX573U1 OODP28 13000 0.0150 0.0130 13.3 14.3 3 X 8% DCM 133T200DG28
DCMX133T200DE2863000 0.0120 0.0110 14.1 14.9 3 X 8% DCM633U100DG28 13000 0.0230 0.0190 11.2 12.2 3 X
93000 0.0120 0.0110 13.9 14.7 3 X 8% DCMX933U1 OODG28 15000 0.0190 0.0160 12.0 13.2 3 X 5% DCMX153T200DP28
DCMX153T200DF2815000 0.0200 0.0170 11.8 12.9 3 X1 50 Vdc 180 Vdc Surge
25000 0.0210 0.0190 10.8 11.2 3 X 8% DCMX253T200DG28
440 0.2000 0.1200 2.3 3.7 1% X 1% DCM441U150AK28
250 Vdc 300 Vdc Surge DCM671U150AA2B670 4.8 1% X 2Ve0.1300 0.0780
DCM171 T250AK28 1.8 1%170 0.2900 0.16001% DCMX761U150AK2B760 0.2100 0.1200 3.6 1% XX
*250 0.3300 0.1900 1.8 2.8 1% X 2V. DCM251 T250AA28 960 0.0920 0.0540 3.8 5.9 1% X 2% DCM961U150AH28
270 0.1800 0.1000 2.5 3.8 1% X 2\/e DCM271 T250AA2B 5.0 1% X 2Ye DCMX112U150AA2B1100 0.1200 0.0700
1% DCMX281T250AK28280 0.2900 0.1700 1.8 1%1300 0.0710 0.0420 4.4 6.8 1% X 3Ye DCM132U150A828 X
1% X 2% DCM401T250AH28400 0.1200 0.0680DCMX162U150AH281600 0.0890 0.0530 6.0 1% X 2%
1% 2\/, DCMX461T250AA28460 0.1600 0.0920 2.61900 0.0490 0.0290 5.4 8.2 1% X 4Ve DCM192U150AC28 X
DCM541T250A8280.0910 0.0520 3.7 5.7 1%DCMX212U150A8282100 0.0740 0.0440 4.3 1% XX
DCMX681T250AH28680 0.0670 4.8 1% X 2%2600 0.0550 0.0370 5.8 7.7 2 X 3Ve DCM262U1508828
DCM811T250AC28810 0.0620 0.0350 4.6 1%DCM272U150AF2B6.12700 0.0220 9.1 1% X 4VaX
3V. DCMX911 T250A828 910 0.0930 0.0540 3.6 5.4DCM312U150EC283100 0.0390 0.0240 6.7 9.4 1% XX
DCM112T25088281100 0.0440 5.1 6.9 25.3 8.1 1% X 41/s DCMX312U150AC2B3100 0.0510 0.0300 X
DCM 122T250AF28 1200 0.0450 0.0260 5.3 5%DCM392U1508C2B3900 0.0370 0.0240 9.6 2 X 4Ve X
1300 0.0480 0.0290 5.9 8.3 PA X 4Ye DCM132T250EC2BDCMX442U15088284400 0.0510 0.0340 6.1 8.1 2 X
DCMX142T250AC286.6 1%DCMX472U150AF2B 1400 0.0630 0.03704700 0.0400 0.0240 1% X 5% X
DCM172T2508C28DCMX532U150EC28 1700 0.0450 0.0290 6.5 8.7 25300 0.0310 0.0200 7.5 10.6 PA XX
DCM182T2508C28*1800 0.0630 0.0370 5.7 8.3 2 X6000 0.0250 0.0170 8.8 11.3 2 X 5% DCM602U1508F28
DCMX182T25088281800 0.0720 0.0490 6.0 2 X 3V.2\/2 X 4Ve DCM652U150CC286500 0.0230 0.0160 10.6 13.6
DCMX202T250AF280.0290 7.32000 0.0480DCMX672U1508C2B0.0250 9.6 2 X 4Ve6700 0.0380 X
DCMX232T250EC282300 0.0410 0.0260 6.2 8.1 1%DCM982U150DC2B9800 0.0200 0.0160 12.1 14.1 3 XX
2700 0.0300 0.0190 7.9 10.4 2DCM992U150CF28 DCM272T2508F289900 0.0160 0.0110 12.9 16.2 2\/2 X 5% X
9.5 12.4 4\/e DCM282T250CC282800 0.0290 0.018010000 0.0260 0.0170 8.7 11.3 2 X 5% DCMX103U1508F28 X
DCM292T250DC28*2900 0.0450 0.0290 8.7 11.5 311000 0.0240 0.0160 10.6 13.6 2Y2 X 41/s DCMX113U150CC28 X
2900 0.0520 0.0350 2 X 4\/e DCMX292T2508C28
* Stock Rating
104• MA (508) 996-8561
-
-
-
4Ye 0.0170
6.3 55/e l 5Ye 0.0310 55/e 7.4
4Ye
0.0130
5%
55/e 0.0160
55/e 2Y,
55/e
5%
15/e 0.4900 1.9
1.9
15/e 1.4
3.0 0.4000
25/e
0.4800 3.8 25/e 2.4
3Ye
31/e 3.0 4.4 3Ye
25/e 3.8 2.4 430
4Ye 41/e 5.5 3.5
4.1 3Ye 5.8
5.8 55/e 6.3
4.3 6.7 41/e 4.6
4Ye 4.8 5.3
41/e 6.5 7.4 4Ye
5.2
4.3 55/e
3.9 5.5 41/e 7.0 5.0 0.0550
3.7 55/e 8.9 6.3
4.3 6.3 4Ye 1800
55/e
4Ye
55/e
4Ye 5.0 0.0860 7.0 55/e 7.8 5.9
4Ye 9.2 2Y,
5Ye
55/e
55/e 8.5 5%
51/e 41/e
4Ye 55/e
5Ye 51/e
55/e 0.0250
55/e 85/e
5%
4Ye 85/e
15/e 85/e 0.0220
55/e
15/e
4.0
5.0 3.1
25/e
4.2
3Ye 4.0
55/e 3.7
4.4
41/e 3.1
7.9
5.6 3Ye 4.0
55/e
2Y,
4Ye 6.4 0.1000
5.1 7.1 4Ye
SCREW TERMINAL CAPACITORS
NominalESR max Ripple amps Nominal
Capacitance Case Size CatalogCapacitance ohms as•c Case Size Catalog
uF D x L (inches) NumberuF 120Hz, 20kHz 120Hz, 20kHz D x L (inches) Number
4200 0.0240 11.1 13.3 2Y, X 55/e DCM212T 400CF2B 10.1 14.4 2100 0.0320 0.0210DCM422T250DC283 X
8.6 2 X 55/e DCMX262T 400BF2B 2600 0.0550 0.0360DCM442T250CF282Y,4400 0.0190 0.0130 11.7. 15.0 X
3 X DCM272T400DE2B0.0210 11.3 14.7 2700DCMX452T2508F288.7 24500 0.0340 0.0240 X
2800 0.0520 0.0350 7.6 10.2 2Y, X 4Ye DCMX282T 400CC2B 8.4 10.2 2Y, DCMX482T250CC284800 0.0330 0.0240 X
3100 0.0270 0.0190 11.9 15.5 3 X 55/e DCM312T400DF2BDCM582T250DE283 X 5Ye5800 0.0180 13.0 15.4
Not
for
 ne
w de
sig
n u
se
 D
CMC se
rie
s3 DCM322T400DP2B3200 0.0260 0.0180 12.2 15.8 *6000 0.0260 0.0180 11.2 13.7 3 X 55/e DCM602T250DF28 X
4100 0.0450 0.0330 8.7 10.6 3 X 4Ye DCMX412T400DC283 X 55/e DCM652T250DF286500 0.0160 0.0120 13.8 16.3
DCMX432T 400CF28 4300 0.0340 0.0230 9.4 12.5 2Y,0.0110 14.0 16.5 3 X 5% DCM692T250DP286900 X
5200 0.0210 0.0160 12.3 14.3 3 X 85/e DCM522T 400DG2B 7200 0.0320 0.0250 9.3 10.4 3 X 4Ys DCMX722T250DC28
5600 0.0330 0.0240 10.2 12.4 3 X 5Ye DCMX562T400DE28DCMX742T250CF287400 0.0220 0.0160 10.4 12.5 X
3 DCMX642T 400DF2B 6400 0.0300 0.0220 10.9 13.2 9800 0.0240 0.0190 10.9 12.2 3 X 5Ys DCMX982T250DE28 X
6700 0.0280 0.0210 11.1 13.4 3 X 5% DCMX672T 400DP2B 11000 0.0150 0.0130 13.1 14.3 3 X 85/e DCM113T250DG28
11000 0.0250 0.0210 10.7 11.B 3 X 85/e DCMX113T 400DG2B 11000 0.0210 0.0170 11.6 12.9 3 X 55/e DCMX113T250DF28
DCMX123T250DP2812000 0.0200 0.0160 11.6 13.1 3 450 Vdc 500 Vdc Surge X
19000 0.0220 0.0190 10.6 11.2 3 X 85/e DCMX193T250DG28 DCM660T 450AK2B 1.2 1%66 0.8200 X
350 Vdc 400 Vdc Surge *100 0.9900 0.6000 1.1 2Ye DCM101T450AA2B1% X
110 0.5100 0.3100 1.6 2.6 1% X 2Ye DCM111T450AA2B2.2 DCM111T350AK281%110 0.6500 0.4100 X
120 0.7700 0.4700 1.2 1.9 1% X 15/e DCMX121 T 450AK2B 1% X 2Ye DCM171T350AA28170 0.2600 u
DCM161T450AH2B160 0.3400 0.2100 2.0 3.3 1%2.1 1% X 15/e DCMX181T350AK281.4180 0.6400 0.4200 X
1.6 2.6 1% X 2Ye DCMX201 T 450AA2B 200 0.2900DCM261T350AH280.2700 1%260 0.1700 X
DCM211T 450A828 210 0.2600 0.1600 2.4 3.9 1%0.2300 2.0 3.1 1% X 2Ye DCMX291 T350AA28 290 0.3500 X
DCM231T 450AB2B 1.8 1%*230 0.4400 0.2600DCM351 T350A828 2.8 1%350 0.2000 0.1300 XX
2.1 DCMX291 T 450AH2B 1%0.3200 0.1900 3.3290DCMX431T350AH2825/e1%0.2500 0.1600 XX
DCM321T 450AC28 320 0.1700 0.1000 3.0 4.8 1%DCM521T350AC281%520 0.1400 0.0880 XX
390 0.2400 0.1500 2.4 3.9 1% X 3% DCMX391T 450A82B 580 0.2000 0.1300 2.8 4.3 1% X 3Ye DCMX581 T350A828
2 X 3Ys DCM431T 450BB2B 430 0.1300 0.0820 6.1DCM711 T3508828 4.0 2710 0.1400 0.0960 X
55/e DCM481T 450AF2B 3.6 1%480 0.1200 0.0710DCM781T350AF284.1 1%780 0.0980 0.0630 XX
41/e DCM531T 450EC28 530 0.1100 0.06606.8 DCM871T350EC28870 0.1000 0.0670 PAPA XX
DCMX591T 450AC2B 3.1 1%590 0.1600 0.09904Ye DCMXB71T350AC283.5 1%870 0.1400 0.0880 XX
DCM651T450BC2B4.0 2*650 0.1500 0.0910DCM112T3508C2821100 0.0920 0.0610 5.1 XX
2 X 41/e DCM681T450BC280.0840 7.80.05306805.3 2 X 31/e DCMX122T35088284.01200 0.1400 0.0950
2 X 55/e DCMB01T450BF2B*800 0.1300 0.0800 6.4DCMX132T350AF281300 0.1000 0.0680 3.9 6.0 1% X
2 X 31/e DCMXB01 T 4508B2B DCMX142T350EC28 BOO 0.1300 0.0880
DCM172T3508E28 880 0.1100 0.0670
DCM182T350CC28 980 0.1000 0.0660
1400 0.0820 PA X -
55/e DCMXBB1T 450AF2B 5.8 1%21700 0.0600 0.0410 XX
13A X 4Ye DCMX9B1T450EC2B0.0570 0.0380 7.6 10.7 2Y, X
DCM102T450BF2B1000 0.0550 0.0350 6.4 9.4 24.8 6.5 2 X 41/e DCMX182T3508C281800 0.0970 0.0680 X
7.9 11.5 DCM112T450CC280.0320 2Y,1100 0.05002700 0.0430 0.0310 9.5 12.1 3 X 4Ys DCM272T350DC28 X
f
*1100 0.1000 0.0630 6.4 9.7 3 X 4Ye DCM112T450DC2BDCM282T350CF289.5 13.1 2Y,2800 0.0370 0.0250 X \DCMX132T 450BC2B 21300 0.0560DCMX282T3508F2822800 0.0640 0.0440 XX
!"1500 0.0750 0.0470 7.6 11.3 3 X 5Ye DCM152T 450DE28 DCMX30:;!T350CC283009 0.0610 0.0430 7.1 X
1700 0.0330 0.0210 9.8 14.1 2Y, X 55/e DCM172T450CF28DCM372T350DE283700 0.0320 0.0230 11.1 14.1 3 X
1700 0.0430 0.0290 9.4 12.4 3 X 4Ys DCM172T 450DC28 DCM422T350DF284200 0.0280 0.0200 11.8 l4.9 3 X
DCMX192T 450BF2B 0.0560 0.0370 6.2 21900DCM442T350DP284400 0.0270 0.0200 12.0 15.2 3 XX
3 DCM202J 450DE2B *2000 0.0590 0.0380 8.4 11.B DCMX452T350DC284500 0.0500 0.0380 8.3 9.8 3 XX
DCMX212T 450CC28 2100 0.0540 0.0360 7.4 10.0 .2Y,DCMX472T350CF284700 0.0400 0.0280 8.8 11.4 2Y, XX
11.0 14.5 3 DCM232T 450DE2B 2300 0.0320 0.0210DCMX622T350DE2lil6200 0.0370 0.0280 9.8 11.5 3 XX
*2400 0.0500 0.0330 9.0 12.5 3 X 55/e DCM242T450DF2BDCMX702T350DF2810.4 12.2 37000 0.0330 X
3 DCM262T450DF282600 0.0280 0.0190 11.7 15.3 DCM722T350DG2B7200 0.0220 0.0180 12.0 13.7 3
7400 0.0320 0.0240 10.5 12.4 3
120QO 0.0290 0.0240 10.0 10.9 3
XX
2700 0.0270 0.0180 11.9 15.6 3 X 5¥s DCM272T450DP2BDCMX742T350DP2BX
DCMX312T 450DC28 3100 0.0460 0.0330 8.6 10.5 3DCMX123T350DG2B XX
3200 0.0350 0.0240 9.2 12.4 2Y, X 55/e DCMX322T 450CF28 400 Vdc 450 Vdc Surge
4200 0.0340 0.0250 10.1 12.3 3 X 5Ye DCMX422T450DE2B
2.0 DCM790T 400AK28 1.2 1%79 0.7900 0.4800 X DCM442T450DG2812.1 14.2 34400 0.0160 X
130 0.5000 0.3000 1.6 2.7 1% X 2Ys DCM131T 400AA2B 10.7 13.0 3 DCMX4B2T450DF284800 0.0300 0.0220 )(
DCMX161T400AK2B160 0.7400 0.4500 1.2 2.0 1% X 5000 0.0290 0.0210 10.9 13.3 3 X 5¥s DCMX502T450DP28
3.4 1% X 25/e DCM191T400AH2B2.1190 0.3300 0.2000
H's X 3Ye DCM251T400AB2B250 0.2500 0.1500 2.5
260 0.4600 0.2800 1.7 2.7 1% X 2Ye DCMX261T400AA2B
DCM381T400AC2841/e1%380 0.1700 0.1000 X
DCMX391T400AH28390 0.3100 0.1900 2.1 3.4 H's X
6.2 2 X 3Ys DCM511T 4008829 510 0.1300 0.0810
DCMX531 T 400AB28 2.5 1%530 0.2300 0.1400 X
DCM571T 400AF28 6.0 1%570 0.1100 0.0690 X
6.8 PA X 4Ys DCM631T400EC2B630 0.1000 0.0650
DCMX791T 400AC2B 5.0 1%790 0.1600 0.0960 X
2 X 4Ye DCMB11T 400BC28 810 0.0820 0.0520 5.4
DCMX112T 400BB2B 21100 0.1300 0.0860 X
DCM122T 400BF28 1200 0.0530 0.0340 6.6 9.6 2 X
55/e DCMX122T 400AF2B 1200 0.1100 0.0650 3.8 6.0 1% X
4Ys DCM 132T 400CC2B 1300 0.0490 0.0310 8.1 11.7 X
DCMX132T400EC280.0640 4.41300 1"A X
1700 0.0830 0.0550 2 X DCMX112T 4008C2B
2000 0.0410 0.0280 9.6 12.6 3 X 41/e DCM202T 400DC2B
* Stock Rating (
• MA (508) 996-8561
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors - Screw Terminal category:
Click to view products by  Cornell Dubilier manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
A331FH221M500A  A331FB472M063A  A331FD153M040A  A331FD682M063A  A331LH223M063A  A331PM682M200A
36DA332F350CD2A  ETOR401CTH902QEG8N  C1808N680J302T  A331PM472M250A  500X822U450DG1B  A331LH683M025A
A331LM333M063A  A331TW682M500A  500332U050BB2B  ALS31B1003NX  E32D600LPN133TDA5M  550152M200BC2B
36DX253G075DC2A  101C282U063AK2A  DB301V-3.5-3P-GN  DB301V-3.5-2P-GN  WR479M1JT1LO5  OBJ35  OBJ35A
WL338M2WU1AD6  WL 10000U/100V  WL 4700U/200V  B43310A5109M000  B43310C9228M000  B43310A9828M000
GT1H109M35060SB  GT1H229M35100SB  GT1J229M35120SB  GT2A229M51100SB  GT2W227M35060SB  GT2W228M64120SB
WR229M1JS80O5  WR188M2WS1MO5  WL158M2WS1AO5  WR478M2WU1PD6  2738  ALS30A151DB500  ALS30A152KF350
ALS30A682DF100  ALS31A103DE063  ALS40A223DB025  ALS40A223KF063  ALS40A472DF100  ALS40A473DF025